

\222

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 220 OF 2013

NEW ERA D. ED COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDU. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)  
(For Preliminary Hearing)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 221 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
(For Preliminary Hearing)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these petitions before the Bench presided over by  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master