

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 220 OF 2013

NEW ERA D. ED COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDU. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 221 of 2013

[M.R. BHARTI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION V. NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDU. & ANR.]

(With application for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 275 of 2013

[SRI VENKATA SAI RAM ELEMENTARY TEACHER V. RD NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDU & ANR.]

(With application for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 276 of 2013

[VAMSADHARA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE V. RD NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDU. & ANR.]

(With application for directions and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 220 & 221 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

In WP 275 & 276

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) Nos. 221

Issue notice.

Copy of the writ petition will be served during the course of the day. Learned counsel for the National Council for Teacher Education will check with regard to the date on which the petitioner filed application for recognition for the academic session 2012-13.

List this matter tomorrow, i.e. 10th May, 2013.

WP(C) NO. 220

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Notice on behalf of the National Council for Teacher Education is accepted by Mr. Amitesh Kumar, who is present in Court.

List this matter on 18th June, 2013.

Reply, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

WP(C) Nos. 275 and 276

Issue notice.

List the matter on 18th June, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER